Model PG-21
Pneumatic Grommet Machine
Operating Manual
(800) 624-2408   (530) 626-9386  Fax (530) 626-5144
6686 Merchandise Way   Diamond Springs, Ca 95619
 1

spindle are worn or broken.
Incorrect tightness of setting.
Replace it with a new one.
See adjustments section of manual.
THE RING GUARD COMES
DOWN, BUT THE DIE DOES
NOT.
The height of the ring guard is not
adjusted properly.
See the ring guard adjustment
section of manual.
Schematic # Part# Description
62 PGR21062 Grease cups (Set of 2)
63 PGR21063 Long lubrication tube
64 PGR21064 Short lubrication tube
125 PGR21125 Left cylinder guard
126 PGR21126 Right cylinder guard
135 PGR21135 Hold guard
161 PGR21161 Head
162 PGR21162 Top Cover
194 PGR21194 Threaded pin for bottom die cover
204 PGR21204 Pneumatic foot pedal
205 PGR21205 Silecer
206 PGR21206 Connector ¼ tube 4
207 PGR21207 Connector ¼ tube 8
 14
Schematic # Part# Description
111  PGR21111 Lever pin
112  PGR21112 Guide wheel pin
113 PGR21113 Driving stem guide wheel
114 PGR21114 Pin for die spindle
115 PGR21115 Connecting rod
116 PGR21116 Pin for connecting rod
117 PGR21117 Bolt for yoke
118 PGR21118 Nut for yoke
119 PGR21119 Yoke
120 PGR21120 Lever
 15
121 PGR21121 Driving Stem
122 PGR21122 Top set spindle
281 PGR21281 Ring for 12 connecting rod pin
Schematic # Part# Description
21 PGR21021 M5 elbow tube
123 PGR21123 Screw for part #304
128 PGR21128 Screw for holding part #267
265 PGR21265 Pneumatic safety cylinder
267 PGR21267 End of race
275 PGR21275 Part for holding ring guard
276 PGR21276 Nut for holding part
278 PGR21278 Screw attaching ring guard
304 PGR21304 Part for holding cylinder
306 PGR21306 Ring guard
 16
Schematic # Part# Description
2 PGR21002 Hinge for cylinder #271
4 PGR21004 Support for valve
7 PGR21007 Safety control 0-2 kg
8 PGR21008 Safety manometer
10 PGR21010 Silencer 1/8
11 PGR21011 Reduction
12 PGR21012 Buttress 1/8
15 PGR21015 Elbow 1/8
16 PGR21016 Elbow ¼ (2)
17 PGR21017 Elbow ¼ tube 8
18 PGR21018 Elbow ¼ tube 4
19 PGR21019 Elbow 1/8 tube 8 (4)
20 PGR21020 Elbow 1/8 tube 4
22 PGR21022 Side T ¼ tube 8
23 PGR21023 Male side T ¼
24 PGR21024 Halfmoon (2)
207 PGR21207 Connector ¼ tube 8 (3)
260 PGR21260 Air handle ¼
271 PGR21271 Part #271 cylinder 63x90
273 PGR21273 Part #273 valve 1/8
 17
Schematic # Part# Description
21 PGR21021 J set of dies (Specify size)
217 PGR21217 Top die grommet & washer *
218 PGR21218 Top set spindle grommet & washer *
219 PGR21219 Bottom die grommet & washer *
229 PGR21229 Spring for top set spindle *
230 PGR21230 Bottom die holder *
238 PGR21238 Nut for adjusting the top die #217 *
241 PGR21241 Support front guide #240
242 PGR21242 Nuts (2)
243 PGR21243 Washers (2)
244 PGR21244 Part for holding front guide #240
245 PGR21245 Support front guide #240 with hole
246 PGR21246 Part for holding separator #250
247 PGR21247 Side axle
248 PGR21248 Part for holding the side guide #247
249 PGR21249 Nut for side axle #247
251 PGR21251 Nut for part #250
254 PGR21254 Front guide
306 PGR21306 Part #306 ring guard *
 18
Tools And Parts
Tools: